AMENDED AGENDA

CITY OF CHEROKEE Will hold a PUBLIC HEARING WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2020 AT 5:45 P.M. FOR GRANT MATCH AT 112 NORTH GRAND CHEROKEE, OK 73728

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. CALL TO ORDER: MAYOR KAREN HAWKINS
 - a. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
 - b. INVOCATION
 - c. ROLL CALL- AMBER K. WILHITE
- 2. OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
 - a. TO RECEIVE PUBLIC INPUT ON USE OF \$50,000 FROM THE PROCEEDS OF THE CHEROKEE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SALE FUND TO BE USED AS LOCAL MATCH FUNDING FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2020 AS FOLLOWS:

CALENDAR YEAR 2020 PROJECT-PROVIDE DESCRIPTION:

\$40,000 TO BE USED FOR SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PROJECT \$10,000 TO BE USED FOR THE OHIO STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

THE PURPOSE OF THE HEARING IS TO RECEIVE COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC REGARDING THESE PROJECTS AND ANY OTHER PROJECTS DESIRED TO BE FUNDED.

3. ADJOURNMENT OF PUBLIC HEARING

AMBER K. WILHITE, CITY CLERK